THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION ISBA# 04132 Jordan, Oliver & Walters Winterset, lows FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF Official Form No. 102 THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER **650** REAL ESTATE TRANSFER FILED NO. TAX PAID BOOK_60_ PAGE_427. 95 SEP -7 PH 3: 07 *11CHELLE UTSLER RECORDER MADISON COUNTY. 10WA SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER WARRANTY DEED (Several Grantors) For the consideration of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND---(\$125,000.00) Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, HARRY F. REED and NEYSA REED,

Husband and Wife;

do hereby Convey to WINTERSET PROFESSIONAL PLAZA, a Partnership

SANDRA S. KALE and DEN'IS KALE, Wife and Husband

the following described real estate in __ Madison County, Iowa:

HERBERT T. REED and JONI J. REED, Husband and Wife; and

A parcel of land commencing at a point on the centerline of Iowa Highway #169, which is 1915.4 feet North of the Southeast corner of Section Twenty-five (25), in Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, running thence North 146 feet along the centerline of said Highway #169, thence West 500 feet, thence South 146 feet, thence East 500 feet to the point of beginning.

Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and successors in interest, that grantors hold the real estate by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and convey the real estate; that the real estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrances except as may be above stated; and grantors Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons except as may be above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate.

Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context

Dated: Quy	25,199	70	
Jany Fr Red	(Cropped)	Treyson Keel	
Harry F. Reed	(Grantor)	Neysa Reed	(Grantor)
Herbert T. Reed	(Grantor)	J. Reed	(Grantor)
Sandra S. Kale	(Grantor)	Denis Kale	(Grantor)
	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
DEEL	RECORD 6	50	427

102 WARRANTY DEED (SEVERAL GRANTORS)

Revised September, 1986

C The Iowa State Bar Association

CALFS Release 3.0 8/94

STATE OF	IOWA	. BLACK HAWK	COUNTY, ss:
On this	25th day of	^	95 before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public		County and said State, personally and	
to me know acknowledge	n to be the ident ed that they execu	ical persons named in and who exected the same as their voluntary act a	and deed.
	3/ day of		Notary Public COUNTY, ss: 95 before me, the undersigned, a
to me known	to be the identical that they execut	ounty and said State, personally appliant J. Reed cal persons named in and who exected the same as their voluntary act and	uted the foregoing instrument, and
	August 26, 1997	- Jung	Notary Public
STATE OF	IOWA 29 day of	CLARINE Property	COUNTY, ss:
Notary Public i		unty and said State, personally appo	before me, the undersigned, a ared
o me known icknowledged	to be the identication that they execute	al persons named in and who execued the same as their voluntary act an	ited the foregoing instrument, and deed.
[e]	JERROLD B. OL	VER June	M. Chm
To a	MY COMMISSION EX August 28, 1997		Notary Public